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'/' ,' 1.? 0 

HUNTSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS /! 
Hu NTSVI LLE, TEXAS d,,!/b fl /! , 

01/ice of Superintendent November 11, 1966 

f ; I , 

Dr. c. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Dr. Yancy: 

We are very pleased to know that you will attend the 
meeting in Crockett, Texas on November 16, 1966. We look 
forward to seeing you at that time. 

Dr. Rhea H. Williams from the Interscholastic League will 
also be with us, and will possibly contact you before 
the meeting date. 

MEP:cw 

Sincerely, 

~a/£./~ 
w../ 

Mance E. Park 
Sup erintendent 



Mr. C.D. Yancy 

Bruce High School 
P.O. Box 340 
Gilmer, Texas 
November 14, 1966 

Prairie View Interscholast i c League of Texas 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

Enclosed is the Elgibility Form with the er rors corrected. 

I am sorry about the errors found on the Elgibility Form. 

Your./4uly , 

l':t!(~ 



W , E . DALCHAU. 5UPERINrEND£NT 
T . W . JONES, PRINCIPAL 

T. W. Jones /-ligh School 
SNOOK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SNOOK. TEXAS 

November 14, 1966 

Prairie View Interscholastic ~eague 
of Texas 
Prairie View A. M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

I • I '7 . ✓ 

Enclosed you will find a check for the amount of $25.00 
for registration fee in the State Interscholastic League, 
for the year of 1966-1967. 
(Classification of school--- 11 A11

) We do not participate in 
football. 

Sincerely yours, 
• -? ): ( ] -

:_::'I :... / ., l/,,,,61-~ 

T. W. v-ones 
Principal 



,-. 

November 14, 1966 

Mr. Arthur C. Lilly, Principal 
Fi(ijflity Manor High School 
2503 16th Street 
Galena Park, Texas 

Dear Mr. Lilly: 

I am herewith returning your League Order Blank and other 
attached materials 9 since we do not ship any material 
C. 0. D. 

As soon as we have received your check, we will be very 
happy to process your order. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

G. D. Yancy 
Director 



R. WAYNE CORNELIUS 
SUPERINTENDENT 

HAL ROBBINS. JR. 
PRINCIPAi.. 

-- " 

VAN VLECK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
PHON E CIRCLE 5-414!5 

November 14, 1966 

Prairie View Interscholastic 
league of Texas 
Prairie Vim,1 A. and M. 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sirs: 

Please send us the necessary enrollment 

card or cards for participation in 9ne Act 

Plays . As the deadline for entry is December 1, 

we would appreciate your prompt attention to 

this. 

ph 

Thanking you in advance, we remain 

Sincerely 

~im~ 
Pegg/1Ma thman 

:;-.:-. =I n 1i 1 ) c,, • 1 



Karl :bownJ- School 
WEIMAR INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

OFFICE OF THE PRI NCIPAL 

WEIMAR, TEXAS 

November 14, 1966 

Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr Yancy: 

I am sending the entrance fee for $25. 00. 

Please assign us to a basketball distridt. 

If your league would like to have me to call 
a meeting of our district, I would be ha ppy to 
do so. However, I am sure, it would be best 
t c assign Weimar, Bastrop, And Elgin to another 
district. 

Thanks, 

Sincerely yours, 

Harold H. Loewe, Principa 

;.;4_/Z;,~eJ7 Ji ~UifC-.._ 



1.r. C.D. Yanc., 
Director of Interscholastic Longue 
Fr2.iric Viev, A&M College 
Fr~iric View, 'l'cxt:.s 

Dear ::,ir: 

Fred Moor0 High School 
Tunton, Texa s 
November 15, 1 966 

I') 

Fle~ s.e inform me of which r e solve is be .ins used in t he Int2rscho ­
l c.stic L::., ::i.guc deb.a t e f or the year of 1 967. 'I'hG follovling resolve s arc 
listed : y--< 1'hG. t the fore i gn aid progrr,rn of t hG Uni tcd Sta t c s should 

oo linite~ to non-miJi..itary·~ssistunc o . 

2 . 'lhat the foreign aid prog r c.r:1 of the United Stt,tes should 
bo lim.ited to non- tota lita rian c ountrie s. 

3. 'foat tho f ore i gn a id program of' t he Uniteci Stl' tos should 
oc ad.minis t e rcd through the Un i tGd Stt, t a s or Uni tad Nations. 

Your coope r -:::,, tion is o.pprocia t cd . 



WooJJon .Jl-ig/i School 
RTE. 2. BOX 383 PHONE 587 - 4366 

LIBERTY, TEXAS 77575 AREA CODE 713 

November 15,1966 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

I J 

I have done the things that I promised you that I would do 
when I talked with you on the phone November 14,1966. I talkes 
to the school officials of both schools, Dickerson and China, 
and they promised to send the fees in this week. All three 
schools are expecting to continue to participate in the league 
program. If there is a question of the number of schools, 
Woodson never played football and the decision by Anahuac to 
integrate was too late to reorganize the district. 

I am thanking you for your cooperation and understanding 
of problems during these changing times. Your interest in 
the boys and girls involved will always be appreciated. 

oors "truly 

h~r.~ct 
1rector of District VIII A 



Dear Mr. Yancey: 

0 . T. DINKINS, SUPERINTENDENT 

J, W. RA'I"CLIFF. PRINCIPAL 

11/17/66 

I have been asked by the principals of District 6AA to make this explanation 

to you pertaining to our situation. 

In the end we had a three vay tie between Jasper, Crockett and San Augustine. 

This is what I was asked to ask you. Since it was a three way tie would it 

bet possible to award three Aztaptrophes from the State. Or is there a possibility 

that you could provide us with two and allow the district to buy one exactly 

like the ones that you give. Or could we buy two from you that would be exactly 

like the ones thait you giveJ If this is possible how much would the tro,hes 

cost. 

I shall be pleased to have you imswer im soon as possible. 

Yours truly., 



I • 

November 17, 1966 

Mr. w. E. Pigford, Principal 
L. C. Anderson High School 
900 Thompson Street 
Austin, Texas 78702 

Dear Mr . Pigford: 

. . 
f', ,· 

Thank you kindly for your let.ter informing us t hat this would 
be your last year with the Prairie View Interscholastic League. 
May I assure you that the contact with you and the Anderson' 
High School has definitely enriched me personally and certainly 
meant much to the State of Texas in terms of operating an 
Interscholastic League. It is our sincere wish that you may 
have continued success and maintain the high standards that 
you and your school demonstrated in the Prairie View League. 
"We must move with the times." 

Mr. Pigford, we have a copy of your receipt. Thanks for it. 
Your fee came in July before I reported to work after a spell 
of illness. In the meantime , a new Secretary came in as of 
September 1 1 and your receipt number was not recorded on the 
district assignment sheet the new secretary was using to check 
fees. Thanks again for the copy and our secretary here has 
found in the old receipt book the triplicate copy of you~ receipt, 
now this matter is clear. 

Best wishes for your continued success, ' ! am 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy , Director 

CDY:s 



November 18, 1966 

Henry L. Mayes (Mr,) 
Carver High School 
P. O. Box 6b8 
Baytown, Texas 

Dear Mr. Mayes: 

I have your letter of November 15, 1966 relative to a Debate 
Packet. The price of the packets are $4.00 instead of $2.00. 
Therefore, I am herewith returning your money order for $2.00 
and am also enclosing an order blank. As soon as we have 
received your check, we will be very happy to send your debate 
packet. 

The topic is: Resolved: That the Foreign Aid Program of the 
United States should be Limited to Hon-military Assistance. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sinc~rely yours, 

C. D, Yancy 
Director 



.. 

November 18, 1966 

Mr, Houston Bassett, Principal 
Booker T. Wdshington High School 
Atlanta, Texas 75551 

Dear Mr. Bassetti 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Band Eligibility Blank 
because the date of birth for Donald M. Hill would render 
him ineligible to participate. (See red check). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 1 1 in the 
Rules and Regulations Bulletin. 

We are in no wdy responsible for any errors you make, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDY1s 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



November 18, 1966 

Mr. Samuel Hennington, Principal 
Fairview Jr.-Senior High School 
Linden, Texas 75563 ~ 

Dear Mr. Hennington: 

. . . 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Band Eligibility Blank 
and Check,No. 0844 because the date of birth for Shirley 
Love would render her ineligible for participation. (See 
red check). Therefore, your check should be $11.75 instead 
of $12 .oo. 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 1, in the 
Rules and Regulations Bulletin. 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sincetely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



W. D, WILKERSON, SUPER INTENCENT 

CONROE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DfSTRICT 

N. L. ARCHIE, PRINCIPAL 

WA9HINCITCN HIDH 9CHCCL 

CONROE, TEXAS 

November 18, 1966 

Mr. C. D. Yancy; Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

/. ,' . 

Our school have not received any of the following 
eligibility blanks : Band, Track, Baseball, or 
Basketball. Will you please mail these forms to 
us so that we may complete them for participation. 

IMP 

Yours truly, 

I 

N. L. Archi~ , Principal 
Washington School 



November 10, 1966 

. . 
Principal o.·, H~· Turner. 
c. B. Dansby I-lS.gh School 
Post Office Do~ 1211 
Kilgo~o, Texas 75662 

DGar PrincipBl 7urners 

.. . 

. \ 

I am horcby returning your 1%6-67 Ba!id Eliqibility Dlank, bocause it is 
not signcdo 

Please sign and return to our office. 

CD'i1pp 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours~ 

c. D. 'inncy 
Director 



Mr. James L. Lampkin 
Fred Moore High School 
Dentor., Texas 

Dear Mr. Lampkin: 

November 21, 1966 

I have your letter of recent date requesting information or; 
which resolve is being used in the Interscholas tic League 
debate for this year. The resolve is: That the foreign 
aid program of the United States should be limited to non­
military assistance. 

If at any time we may be of further service to you, please 
let us know. 

CDY:s 

I' • 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

t. 

, . 



English 

®Idu4rnmt (!H±g 1eJuhlii: ~.c4ools 
900 ~o~i q ';~L~in 

Director 
Placement Office 
Prairie View College 
Prairie View 9 Texas 

Dear Sir: 

®ld11~om11 Q!il<;! fi, ®ldaqom11 

November 21, 1966 
I ' 

Please send to our office the placement folder for Mrs. 
Artiemesie Wright, grad of 1949 and Masters 1956. 

Sincerely yours, 

,r . . /} 
-~~f l ~ Q 

Mr;s. Sybil Argo/ 
Secretary, Applications 



,. 

Ifov·craoor 281 1966 

Urs. Sybil J..:reo 
Olc:WJ1CJ!l!! Cit~ Public Schcols 
900 North !Qein 
Cklahama. City 6, O'.rJ.ahttJl!l 

:r have y01E let.tor of recent date, l"OtJl.mding i.nt'orr,ulG:l.cr.a an Nrs. /.r'~fomcsie 
Uright. 

In checking our fileo, t.;o hc.vo not ooen nh!.c to loco.to u f oido::.' :far. th:ls 
e.pplicimt.. H0t•1ovcr, if' !:a.•EJ• Hright v1ould contact us directly , we ~ · oo 
able to assist you i'ut•-bhor. 

Ii' ve may be of' i'urthcr service, pleace let us 1:now. 

CDY1pp 

Vary tl"Uly yours, 

C. D. Y~.ncy 
Director 



November 28 , 1966 

Mr. Arthur G. Champion 
Carver High School 
Amarillo, Texas 

Dear Mr. Champion: 

I am her~with returning your 1966-67 Basket ball Eligibility 
Blank because the date of birth for Wilmer Ray Jones would 
render him ineligible to participate. (See r ed check). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII , Section 1, in the 
Rules and Regulations Bulletin. 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you maka, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDY: s 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Office of 

THE DIRECTOR 

PRAIRIE VIEW INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRlE VIEW, TEXAS 77445 

November 28, 1966 

Mr. Arthur G. Champion 
Carver High School 
Amarillo, Texas 

Dear Mr. Champion: 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Basketball Eligibility 
Blank because the date of birth for Wilmer Ray Jones would 
render him ineligible to participate. (See red check ). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 1, in the 
Rules and Regulations Bulletin. 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDY:s 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

0,/ fa~r 
C. D. Yancy (/ 
Director 

( 



i 

' : 

November 28, 1966 

Mrs. 8. P. Mark, Principal 
Chester High School 
Chester, Texas 

Dear Mrs. Mark: 

: ... . 

t • 
! 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Basketball Eligibility 
Blank because we do not have any previous information on 
Nathaniel Freeman, (See red check), We must have sufficient 
information on all participants. 

If at any time we may be of service to you, please let us 
know. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C, D. Yancy 
Director 



November 28, 1966 

Mr. J. A. Alexander, Pr incipal 
Timpson North High School 
Timpson, Texas 

Dear Mr. Alexander: 

I am herewi t h returning your 1966-67 Field and Track 
Eligibility Blank because it is not t yped wr itten. We 
cannot accept any blanks that are not typed writ t en or a 
photostatic copy. 

If at any lime we may be of service to you, please l e t us 
know. 

CDY:s 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D, Yancy 
Director 



November 29, 1966 

.. 
. . 

Mr. W. Lewis David 
State Executive Director 
Agricultural Stabilization and 
Conservation Service 

College Station, Texas 

Dear Mr. David: 

' II ' .. 

Enclosed you will please fine travel information for my trip 
to Centerville, Texas. 

CDY :s 

Enclosure 

v~ry truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



◄ 

lir. A. E. Alexander 
Hashingtao. High School 
Groesbeck, TcY.ns ?6642 

Doer Nr. Alexnndcr: 

Uovcmbcr 30, 1966 

I ho.vo your letter roquosting that we ~end you o. copy of the :?.resc-.cibod 1i1sic 
Publication. He do na!i sand c. o. D. ordo:l."s. 

I am enclosinc an ardor blank which you :m.:iy i':1.11 nnd l\'.}tw:"a ~~o Otll' oi'fico, 
a.long with YOlll! chcok. 

If wo may as~ist yau further, please lot us l::110;,,. 

CDYtPP 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours~ 

C • D. "'113:ney 
D:trecto-c 
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